Unit A | Broadfold Road | Bridge of Don | Aberdeen | AB23 8EE
t 01224 707080 e sales@hazcool.com www.hazcool.com
HZ6 3 Piece Split Air Conditioner
Safely Controlling Environments in Hazardous Areas
t 01224 707080 e sales@hazcool.com www.hazcool.com
2010-04
HZ6 3 Piece Split Air Conditioner
Introduction

HZ6 3 Piece Split Air Conditioner
2010-04
How to Order
For example
A 3 piece split A/C system @ 7kW nominal duty with no heating @ 1 Phase/220-240V/50-60Hz ATEX Certified
for use in Zone 2 (outdoor section only) with outdoor condenser unit, indoor compressor/control enclosure
and wall mounted evaporator would be as follows;
HZ6 - 007   0    D   2    2    1
Configuration Options
1  Outdoor Condenser Unit – Indoor
Combined Compressor/Control Enclosure
– Indoor wall mounted Evaporator Unit.
2  Outdoor Condenser Unit – Indoor
Combined Compressor/Control Enclosure
– Indoor under ceiling mounted Evaporator
Unit.
3  Outdoor Combined Condenser/
Compressor Unit – Indoor Control Panel
– Indoor wall mounted Evaporator Unit.
4  Outdoor Combined Condenser/
Compressor Unit – Indoor Control Panel
– Indoor under ceiling mounted Evaporator
Unit.
5  Multiple Indoor Units with individual
temperature control and capacity control.
Power Supply -
Phase/Volt/Frequency
A  1 Phase/110V/50-60Hz
B  1 Phase/230V/50Hz
C  1 Phase/240V/60Hz
D  1 Phase/220-240V/50-60Hz
E  3 Phase/ 380-420V/50Hz
F  3 Phase/420-480V/60Hz
G  3 Phase/380-480V/50-60Hz
Cooling Capacity
003 = 3 kW
005 = 5 kW
007 = 7 kW
010 = 10 kW
Product Type.
HZ6 3 Piece Split A/C Unit
Operating Modes
0 Cooling Only
1 Cooling &
Heating
(Heat Pump)
Classification/Certification
Applicable to
1 Fully Certified
2 Outdoor Section Only
3 Indoor Section Only
Area Classification/Certification
1 ATEX Cat 2 (Zone 1)
2 ATEX Cat 2 (Zone 2)
3 Other